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KLML�L� �]PPOURX�aÒt\�aORXLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLXMz�

C#"#�9';*+%).$@A*�9*�.'%-1)$9*�9*�'0'.(�(/*�######################################################################################################����

KLZLMLX{]\ta]vVS\RXVXNVyt��VPXyVX�VSy]PXLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLXM��

KLZLZLX̂V_VO\]X�TstOy]XVX[tP\RXyVX�VSy]PXLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLXM��
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f� "��gh�Y]\�\]e����gh�Z\]\�\]e�"�Z\��i��"�h"��!�\� "]Z�!��!�\��i���c�_][̀��

c�\ ]"�Z]�Y���f]Z�Z��] ��!���"c �_�j�

�

��U�U�� k��l	�mn�W�

�

o<@GB?93p3

�

q
,qq
rqq
sqq
tqq
ujqqq
uj,qq
ujrqq
ujsqq

q
,qq
rqq
sqq
tqq
ujqqq
uj,qq
ujrqq
ujsqq

'
�
Z
_�
Y]!
�!
�

v
]Yw
� 
�_

'
�\
�x
�
 ]
�

v
]Yw
� 
�_

k��l	����W�y�y�

'�]z� $�Z��_ &cY]��[{�_�!��'h \��+ �|� '�Z_�Y]!�!�

fls. 8307

E
s
te

 d
o
c
u
m

e
n
to

 é
 c

ó
p
ia

 d
o
 o

ri
g
in

a
l 
a
s
s
in

a
d
o
 d

ig
it
a
lm

e
n
te

 p
o
r 

M
A

U
R

IC
IO

 D
E

L
L
O

V
A

 D
E

 C
A

M
P

O
S

.P
ro

to
c
o
la

d
o
 e

m
 0

2
/1

2
/2

0
2
2
 à

s
 1

2
:4

5
:3

2
, 

s
o
b
 o

 n
ú
m

e
ro

 W
T

T
E

2
2
7
0
0
3
0
0
7
3
4
. 

P
a
ra

 a
c
e
s
s
a
r 

o
s
 a

u
to

s
 

p
ro

c
e
s
s
u
a
is

, 
a
c
e
s
s
e
 o

 s
it
e
 h

tt
p
s
:/

/e
s
a
j.
tj
s
p
.j
u
s
.b

r/
e
s
a
j,
 i
n
fo

rm
e
 o

 p
ro

c
e
s
s
o
 1

0
0
0
2
4
7
-9

0
.2

0
1
8
.8

.2
6
.0

6
2
9
 e

 o
 c

ó
d
ig

o
 E

1
0
B

8
1
0
. 

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
00

18
95

-2
5.

20
18

.8
.2

6.
06

29
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

T
vs

tC
X

vH
.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 A

LI
N

E
 C

R
IS

T
IN

A
 S

A
LE

S
, l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 0
7/

12
/2

02
2 

às
 1

2:
07

 .

fls. 1791



���

�

�

��������	�
������������������
�
���������������
�����������������������

�������������
���
���
������������������������ ����������!!"������	����������#���

���$%���!��&�

�

'()(*(+ ,-./0120234546472

�

89:;<=>?@?

�

�

A�B������
����������
������C��D�������������������	�
��������	�
���������
����

����
��EF�������GG����������������&�

�

'(*()(2H7I.5IJ0I125KI4./412

�

L�
#���������	�����
������������
	������	���
����#����M�

�

NOKP-Q2*R**2
,KI4./412 S0K-72

$���F��A����T�� �E��L��U�	������A����
��� !&C"G&D"��C���
V����A
��
���W�������� !&��"&D�!�C���
L�� �����L��U�	���A��	������� ��C&�G��!C��
X��
����X�����A
���������V���� ���&""��!!��
Y�����Z�[
����������L����	������L��
��� GC"&"�"�����
\-/0K]2 '(̂)̂('**Q*_22

�

����

��!�

����

��"�

��C�

����

��G�

����

����

�

�&���

!�&���

!�&���

��&���

�����!�����!
� ��!��̀��!��
���#� ����������
������������
���������������

W
���
��
��

,-./012023454647

L�
������$�	�
�� L�
������$�	�
���Z�X�������
��

fls. 8308

E
s
te

 d
o
c
u
m

e
n
to

 é
 c

ó
p
ia

 d
o
 o

ri
g
in

a
l 
a
s
s
in

a
d
o
 d

ig
it
a
lm

e
n
te

 p
o
r 

M
A

U
R

IC
IO

 D
E

L
L
O

V
A

 D
E

 C
A

M
P

O
S

.P
ro

to
c
o
la

d
o
 e

m
 0

2
/1

2
/2

0
2
2
 à

s
 1

2
:4

5
:3

2
, 

s
o
b
 o

 n
ú
m

e
ro

 W
T

T
E

2
2
7
0
0
3
0
0
7
3
4
. 

P
a
ra

 a
c
e
s
s
a
r 

o
s
 a

u
to

s
 

p
ro

c
e
s
s
u
a
is

, 
a
c
e
s
s
e
 o

 s
it
e
 h

tt
p
s
:/

/e
s
a
j.
tj
s
p
.j
u
s
.b

r/
e
s
a
j,
 i
n
fo

rm
e
 o

 p
ro

c
e
s
s
o
 1

0
0
0
2
4
7
-9

0
.2

0
1
8
.8

.2
6
.0

6
2
9
 e

 o
 c

ó
d
ig

o
 E

1
0
B

8
1
0
. 

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
00

18
95

-2
5.

20
18

.8
.2

6.
06

29
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

T
vs

tC
X

vH
.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 A

LI
N

E
 C

R
IS

T
IN

A
 S

A
LE

S
, l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 0
7/

12
/2

02
2 

às
 1

2:
07

 .

fls. 1792



���

�

�������	
�

	
�
������	 ��
��	

���������������� !��"�#$�% ������� #�&��� '()*+(,*-./-��
0� 1��&��& ��2��� ��1� )34(-,,.)+��
5�� #67�8&��1�� 6���"�#��% �����"6�&�1� )4-('),.-3��
9�6&:6��9���1��;6��������0��6� ,<3('3<.3'��
"6��6�=��"�#$�% ����6%6� 1�6� 3-3(*+-.,/��
5��6�>� -(-'-()*4.)*��

�

�

?@A@B@C D���EF��	

�

GHIJKLMNON

�

�

P�16�����6�%�&�6��1��Q��1�6R��1�&����� # &� !������*+.43S��#�T��=�U*4**������

-).)<S��#�6:�1��U*4**.�%�T��16����V� �����W�+4,.)�# �(�

�

?@A@?@C X�Y����Z�����	

�

��[6%6��&���6R��1�&�6�16������V���&���6� &��1� #�&��1��#�1���\6�6&!��]6�� #�& 6��

�

?@A@̂@C XZ�_�
�̀�a�	

�

���� �''('4'U43�b�Q�����:��6�6���%�R��6!���T�� % 6�.�6��7��6T�� % 6����6�V6�c&% 6����

�#R��1d� �����6�1�% ��6����#R��1d� 6�b��#�1���6��(�,,.�6R�&�6�Q��>�

4

344

'(444

'(344

*(444

*(344

/(444

/(344

1��U*'���U*'&��U*'��eU*'T6&U**V��U**#6�U**6;�U**#6 U**T�&U**T��U**6:�U**

2
 �=
6�
�1

D���EF��

fls. 8309

E
s
te

 d
o
c
u
m

e
n
to

 é
 c

ó
p
ia

 d
o
 o

ri
g
in

a
l 
a
s
s
in

a
d
o
 d

ig
it
a
lm

e
n
te

 p
o
r 

M
A

U
R

IC
IO

 D
E

L
L
O

V
A

 D
E

 C
A

M
P

O
S

.P
ro

to
c
o
la

d
o
 e

m
 0

2
/1

2
/2

0
2
2
 à

s
 1

2
:4

5
:3

2
, 

s
o
b
 o

 n
ú
m

e
ro

 W
T

T
E

2
2
7
0
0
3
0
0
7
3
4
. 

P
a
ra

 a
c
e
s
s
a
r 

o
s
 a

u
to

s
 

p
ro

c
e
s
s
u
a
is

, 
a
c
e
s
s
e
 o

 s
it
e
 h

tt
p
s
:/

/e
s
a
j.
tj
s
p
.j
u
s
.b

r/
e
s
a
j,
 i
n
fo

rm
e
 o

 p
ro

c
e
s
s
o
 1

0
0
0
2
4
7
-9

0
.2

0
1
8
.8

.2
6
.0

6
2
9
 e

 o
 c

ó
d
ig

o
 E

1
0
B

8
1
0
. 

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
00

18
95

-2
5.

20
18

.8
.2

6.
06

29
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

T
vs

tC
X

vH
.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 A

LI
N

E
 C

R
IS

T
IN

A
 S

A
LE

S
, l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 0
7/

12
/2

02
2 

às
 1

2:
07

 .

fls. 1793



���

�

�

�����	�
���
��������
����
�
��
��
�����
	������
���	�����
���
�
�������
�
��

	����	
�������
	
���������
�
������
������	�������
�	��������	�������
�����

�����
	
��
��������
	������������
������
������
����������������� ������
	!������

�
���	������
��	����	
��������	���
��
�����
	������
���	�"�

�

#
�$����%�

�

�

&'(�)(*+,�-./,0-1'(�2(�3-.4(�4-�5(2/-�67(86.69-4(:�,2;*-2/(�2-�4,<0,56-1'(�)(*+,�

-*7,2/(�4,�=:>?@�2(�7A3�4,�B*.)(CD=DD�,�4,�=:>=@�,7�-E(3/(CD=DDF�

�

GHIHJHK LMNOPQPRMNPST

�

=

DF===

UF===

VF===

WF===

?=F===

?DF===

3,/CD?(*/CD?2(+CD?4,9CD?B-2CDDX,+CDD7-0CDD-80CDD7-6CDDB*2CDDB*.CDD-E(CDD

Y
6.)
-0
,3

Z[M\]̂]_̀RM

a7(86.69-4( b,<0,56-1'(

fls. 8310

E
s
te

 d
o
c
u
m

e
n
to

 é
 c

ó
p
ia

 d
o
 o

ri
g
in

a
l 
a
s
s
in

a
d
o
 d

ig
it
a
lm

e
n
te

 p
o
r 

M
A

U
R

IC
IO

 D
E

L
L
O

V
A

 D
E

 C
A

M
P

O
S

.P
ro

to
c
o
la

d
o
 e

m
 0

2
/1

2
/2

0
2
2
 à

s
 1

2
:4

5
:3

2
, 

s
o
b
 o

 n
ú
m

e
ro

 W
T

T
E

2
2
7
0
0
3
0
0
7
3
4
. 

P
a
ra

 a
c
e
s
s
a
r 

o
s
 a

u
to

s
 

p
ro

c
e
s
s
u
a
is

, 
a
c
e
s
s
e
 o

 s
it
e
 h

tt
p
s
:/

/e
s
a
j.
tj
s
p
.j
u
s
.b

r/
e
s
a
j,
 i
n
fo

rm
e
 o

 p
ro

c
e
s
s
o
 1

0
0
0
2
4
7
-9

0
.2

0
1
8
.8

.2
6
.0

6
2
9
 e

 o
 c

ó
d
ig

o
 E

1
0
B

8
1
0
. 

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
00

18
95

-2
5.

20
18

.8
.2

6.
06

29
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

T
vs

tC
X

vH
.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 é
 c

óp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 A

LI
N

E
 C

R
IS

T
IN

A
 S

A
LE

S
, l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 0
7/

12
/2

02
2 

às
 1

2:
07

 .

fls. 1794



���

�

������	
�


�

�


������������������������������������������������������������� �����!"#$%�������

&��'�()*))���&��'�()*))"�����������������������+",$%�����-�����������()*))"�

��.���������������������������������/�0������1/��2��

�

34546454789:;<:=>:?7@A9;B<BCA9B?7

�

D��������������������������"�����������������������������������E��

�

FA9;B<BCA9B?7 GHIJKK7
LMN�OPNQ�OQRSMTU
V�QUDO� #W2)X$2$XX"W#��
MVLYRU
YR
�UMLTRL
�L
TUOZRQ�VO
�ZMTMDRU
� $X!2)W$"X[��
MVZ�L
TUOZRQRDODM�V(V� ,,!2+X*"++��
\YR]
YR\RL
�Y
V\YOT�QUDO� #XW2[!,"*��
)�RYSO
V�̂Y
DNU
V�DM�̂MUY
QM
�QUDO� !*+2#**"**��

�

FA9;B<BCA9B?7 >_AJKK7
LMN�OPNQ�OQRSMTU
V�QUDO� #$2#,)2WWX",*��
MVLYRU
YR
�UMLTRL
�L
TUOZRQ�VO
�ZMTMDRU
� $X!2)W$"X[��
\YR]
YR\RL
�Y
V\YOT�QUDO� +X!2,!+"**��
MVZ�L
TUOZRQRDODM�V(V� ,,!2+X*"++��
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